Senate Convenes at 8:30 am

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Saturday March 22, 2025

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

A.

Bills

B. Joint Resolutions
C. Resolutions

D.

E. Memorials

Joint Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1)

(2)

SENATE BILL 512 HEALTH CARE PROVIDER
REIMBURSEMENTS
SENATE BILL 80 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT

OPEN ENROLLMENT

26" LEGISLATIVE DAY

(LOPEZ)

(STEFANICS/LUJAN)



(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

SENATE BILL 498

SENATE BILL 225/a

SENATE BILL 156

SENATE BILL 138/a

SENATE BILL 96

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL 250
SENATE BILL 258/a

SENATE BILL 227

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 505

SENATE BILL 319

SENATE JOINT
RESOLUTION 3/a

SENATE RESOLUTION 2

SENATE MEMORIAL 3/aa

SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a

SENATE MEMORIAL 24

SENATE MEMORTAL 13

LOWRIDER AS OFFICIAL
STATE VEHICLE

INCREASE VARIOUS
PENALTIES / SJC AMENDED

LOW-INCOME UTILITY
USERS

OIL & GAS FUNDS TO
JUDICIAL RETIREMENT /
STBTC AMENDED

OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLE
TIRES & SIZES

STATE ENFORCEMENT OF
IMMIGRATION LAW

HUMAN SEXUALITY
EDUCATION / SHPAC
AMENDED

FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE

LAW ENFORCEMENT USE OF
BODY CAMERAS

MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE
AMOUNTS

STATE EDUCATION BOARD,
CA |/ SEC AMENDED

CHANGE & REPEAL VARIOUS
SENATE RULES

BEAVER POPULATION &
MANAGEMENT PLAN / SRC
AMENDED / SCONC AMENDED

OPPOSITION TO EMINENT
DOMAIN FOR TRANSMISSION
/| SCONC AMENDED

CHIMAYO PILGRIMAGE, IN
RECOGNITION

"CITIZEN SCIENCE DAY"

2

(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)

(MUNOZ)

(STEFANICS/ORTEZ)

(MUNOZ)

(JARAMILLO)

(MAESTAS/NAVA)

(CHARLEY/GURROLA)

(MUNOZ)

(CERVANTES)

(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)

(SOULES)

(DUHIGG/TOWNSEND)

(WIRTH/HAMBLEN)

(WOODS /BOONE)

(CAMPOS /JARAMILLO)

(SEDILLO LOPEZ)



(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)

o
w

HOUSE TAXATION &
REVENUE COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE

BILL 19/a

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS
& FINANCE COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE
BILL 113

HOUSE BILL 519/a

HOUSE LABOR, VETERANS

& MILITARY AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR HOUSE BILL 158/a

HOUSE COMMERCE &

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR HOUSE BILL 346/a

HOUSE BILL 252/aalec

HOUSE BILL 199/a

HOUSE BILL 553/a

HOUSE BILL 7/aa

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS
& FINANCE COMMITTEE

SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE
GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS

AND INDTAN AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR HOUSE BILL 444

TRADE PORTS DEVELOPMENT
ACT |/ STBTC AMENDED

ANIMAL WELFARE PROGRAM
AND TRUST FUND

AFRICAN AMERICAN ARTS
CENTER DIRECTORS / SIRC
AMENDED

MILITARY BASE PLANNING
& IMPACT ACT / HAFC
AMENDED

HEMP PRODUCTS &
SYNTHETIC CANNABINOIDS
|/ SJC AMENDED

KINSHIP CAREGIVER
SUPPORT PILOT PROGRAM /
HAFC AMENDED / SJC
AMENDED

TAX RETURN INFO FOR LFC
EVALUATION / STBTC
AMENDED

TIMBER GRADING ACT /
HAFC AMENDED

CHILDREN'S FUTURE ACT &
FUND / HAFC AMENDED /
STBTC AMENDED

TRANSFER ATHLETIC
COMMISSION AUTHORITY

(LUNDSTROM
/HOCHMAN-VIGIL)

(LUJAN/SZCZEPANSKTI)

(HERNDON/ANYANONU)

(SARINANA/POPE)

(ROMERO, A./LENTE)

(HERRERA/ABEYTA)

(LENTE)

(VINCENT/GONZALES)

(SERRATO/MARTINEZ, J.)

(DE LA CRUZ/MAESTAS)



(29)

(30)

(31)

(32)

(33)

(34)

(35)

(36)

(37)

(38)

(39)

(40)

(41)

(42)

o
w

HOUSE

BILL

87/aa

HOUSE

BILL

431

HOUSE

BILL

15/a

HOUSE

BILL

249

HOUSE

BILL

405

HOUSE

BILL

17/a

HOUSE

BILL

21

HOUSE

BILL

193

HOUSE

BILL

518

HOUSE

BILL

67

HOUSE

BILL

209/a

HOUSE

BILL

22/ec

HOUSE

BILL

289/a

HOUSE

BILL

453 /a

NON-CONSENSUAL TOUCHING
CLARIFICATION / HJC
AMENDED / SJC AMENDED

APPOINTMENT OF
WATERSHED BOARDS

HEALTH CARE STRATEGIC
RECRUITMENT PROGRAM /
HAFC AMENDED

UNEMPLOYMENT &
EMERGENCIES & DISASTERS

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER
SVC. & TRAINING

COMMISSION ON REDUCTION
OF GROCERY COSTS / HAFC
AMENDED

LAND GRANT-MERCED
ASSISTANCE FUND CHANGES

STUDY PUBLIC EDUCATION
SYSTEM

LGBTQ+ DAY

REASONABLE ASSURANCE
FOR HIGHER ED EMPLOYEES

SUNSHINE PORTAL FUND
CREATION LINKS / HAFC
AMENDED

PROHIBIT CREDIT CARD
FEE TIP DEDUCTIONS

GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS
DEVELOPMENT FUND / HAFC
AMENDED

HOUSING
CREDITWORTHINESS
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM /
HAFC AMENDED

(HOCHMAN-VIGIL)

(DOW/ARMSTRONG)

(ANAYA /DUHIGG)

(SANCHEZ / BORREGO)

(GONZALES/DE LA CRUZ)

(LITTLE/SILVA)

(MCQUEEN/STEFANICS)

(ROMERO, GA/BACA)

(ANAYA/JARAMILLO)

(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)

(DOW)

(DE LA CRUZ
/HERNANDEZ, JN)

(ROYBAL CABALLERO
/| STEFANICS)

(ANYANONU/MATTHEWS)



(43)

(44)

(45)

(46)

(47)

HOUSE BILL 154

HOUSE BILL 348/aa

HOUSE BILL 427/a

HOUSE BILL 145/aa

HOUSE BILL 243/a

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT’S TABLE

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(35)

SENATE MEMORTIAL 4

SENATE MEMORTAL 5

SENATE MEMORIAL 7

SENATE MEMORTIAL 17

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3

BINGO & RAFFLE ACT
EXEMPTIONS

WATER LAW VIOLATION
PENALTY / HAAWC AMENDED
/ HIC AMENDED

REAL-TIME WATER QUALITY
MONITORING / HAAWC
AMENDED

ADDITIONAL HIGHWAY
PROJECT BONDING / HTPWC
AMENDED / SFC AMENDED
INTERSTATE MEDICAL

LICENSURE COMPACT / SJC
AMENDED

"ALS AWARENESS DAY"

"ACEQUIA DAY"

"LOWRIDER DAY"

ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION

"NEW MEXICO TRIO
PROGRAMS DAY"

(ZAMORA)

(ORTEZ /MCQUEEN)

(CADENA)

(HOCHMAN-VIGIL
/LUNDSTROM)

(MATTHEWS / ARMSTRONG)

(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)

(CAMPOS)

(JARAMILLO)

(CAMPOS)

(RUBIO)



