STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION SENATE CALENDAR

Saturday March 22, 2025

26th LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1)	SENATE BILL 512	HEALTH CARE PROVIDER REIMBURSEMENTS	(LÓPEZ)
(2)	SENATE BILL 80	MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT OPEN ENROLLMENT	(STEFANICS/LUJAN)

(3)	SENATE BILL 498	LOWRIDER AS OFFICIAL STATE VEHICLE	(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)
(4)	SENATE BILL 225/a	INCREASE VARIOUS PENALTIES / SJC AMENDED	(MUÑOZ)
(5)	SENATE BILL 156	LOW-INCOME UTILITY USERS	(STEFANICS/ORTEZ)
(6)	SENATE BILL 138/a	OIL & GAS FUNDS TO JUDICIAL RETIREMENT / STBTC AMENDED	(MUÑOZ)
(7)	SENATE BILL 96	OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLE TIRES & SIZES	(JARAMILLO)
(8)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 250	STATE ENFORCEMENT OF IMMIGRATION LAW	(MAESTAS/NAVA)
(9)	SENATE BILL 258/a	HUMAN SEXUALITY EDUCATION / SHPAC AMENDED	(CHARLEY/GURROLA)
(10)	SENATE BILL 227	FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE	(MUÑOZ)
(11)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 505	LAW ENFORCEMENT USE OF BODY CAMERAS	(CERVANTES)
(12)	SENATE BILL 319	MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE AMOUNTS	(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(13)	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 3/a	STATE EDUCATION BOARD, CA / SEC AMENDED	(SOULES)
(14)	SENATE RESOLUTION 2	CHANGE & REPEAL VARIOUS SENATE RULES	(DUHIGG/TOWNSEND)
(15)	SENATE MEMORIAL 3/aa	BEAVER POPULATION & MANAGEMENT PLAN / SRC AMENDED / SCONC AMENDED	(WIRTH/HAMBLEN)
(16)	SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a	OPPOSITION TO EMINENT DOMAIN FOR TRANSMISSION / SCONC AMENDED	(WOODS/BOONE)
(17)	SENATE MEMORIAL 24	CHIMAYO PILGRIMAGE, IN RECOGNITION	(CAMPOS/JARAMILLO)
(18)	SENATE MEMORIAL 13	"CITIZEN SCIENCE DAY"	(SEDILLO LOPEZ)

(19)	HOUSE TAXATION & REVENUE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 19/a	TRADE PORTS DEVELOPMENT ACT / STBTC AMENDED	(LUNDSTROM /HOCHMAN-VIGIL)
(20)	HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS & FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 113	ANIMAL WELFARE PROGRAM AND TRUST FUND	(LUJAN/SZCZEPANSKI)
(21)	HOUSE BILL 519/a	AFRICAN AMERICAN ARTS CENTER DIRECTORS / SIRC AMENDED	(HERNDON/ANYANONU)
(22)	HOUSE LABOR, VETERANS & MILITARY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 158/a	MILITARY BASE PLANNING & IMPACT ACT / HAFC AMENDED	(SARIÑANA/POPE)
(23)	* HOUSE COMMERCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 346/a	HEMP PRODUCTS & SYNTHETIC CANNABINOIDS / SJC AMENDED	(ROMERO, A./LENTE)
(24)	* HOUSE BILL 252/aa/ec	KINSHIP CAREGIVER SUPPORT PILOT PROGRAM / HAFC AMENDED / SJC AMENDED	(HERRERA/ABEYTA)
(25)	HOUSE BILL 199/a	TAX RETURN INFO FOR LFC EVALUATION / STBTC AMENDED	(LENTE)
(26)	HOUSE BILL 553/a	TIMBER GRADING ACT / HAFC AMENDED	(VINCENT/GONZALES)
(27)	HOUSE BILL 7/aa	CHILDREN'S FUTURE ACT & FUND / HAFC AMENDED / STBTC AMENDED	(SERRATO/MARTÍNEZ, J.)
(28)	HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS & FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 444	TRANSFER ATHLETIC COMMISSION AUTHORITY	(DE LA CRUZ/MAESTAS)

(29)	HOUSE BILL 87/aa	NON-CONSENSUAL TOUCHING CLARIFICATION / HJC AMENDED / SJC AMENDED	(HOCHMAN-VIGIL)
(30)	HOUSE BILL 431	APPOINTMENT OF WATERSHED BOARDS	(DOW/ARMSTRONG)
(31)	HOUSE BILL 15/a	HEALTH CARE STRATEGIC RECRUITMENT PROGRAM / HAFC AMENDED	(ANAYA/DUHIGG)
(32)	HOUSE BILL 249	UNEMPLOYMENT & EMERGENCIES & DISASTERS	(SANCHEZ/BORREGO)
(33)	HOUSE BILL 405	VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER SVC. & TRAINING	(GONZALES/DE LA CRUZ)
(34)	HOUSE BILL 17/a	COMMISSION ON REDUCTION OF GROCERY COSTS / HAFC AMENDED	(LITTLE/SILVA)
(35)	HOUSE BILL 21	LAND GRANT-MERCED ASSISTANCE FUND CHANGES	(MCQUEEN/STEFANICS)
(36)	HOUSE BILL 193	STUDY PUBLIC EDUCATION SYSTEM	(ROMERO, GA/BACA)
(37)	HOUSE BILL 518	LGBTQ+ DAY	(ANAYA/JARAMILLO)
(38)	HOUSE BILL 67	REASONABLE ASSURANCE FOR HIGHER ED EMPLOYEES	(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)
(39)	HOUSE BILL 209/a	SUNSHINE PORTAL FUND CREATION LINKS / HAFC AMENDED	(DOW)
(40)	* <u>HOUSE BILL 22/ec</u>	PROHIBIT CREDIT CARD FEE TIP DEDUCTIONS	(DE LA CRUZ /HERNANDEZ, JN)
(41)	HOUSE BILL 289/a	GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS DEVELOPMENT FUND / HAFC AMENDED	(ROYBAL CABALLERO /STEFANICS)
(42)	HOUSE BILL 453/a	HOUSING CREDITWORTHINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM / HAFC AMENDED	(ANYANONU/MATTHEWS)

(43)	HOUSE BILL 154	BINGO & RAFFLE ACT EXEMPTIONS	(ZAMORA)
(44)	HOUSE BILL 348/aa	WATER LAW VIOLATION PENALTY / HAAWC AMENDED / HJC AMENDED	(ORTEZ/MCQUEEN)
(45)	HOUSE BILL 427/a	REAL-TIME WATER QUALITY MONITORING / HAAWC AMENDED	(CADENA)
(46)	HOUSE BILL 145/aa	ADDITIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECT BONDING / HTPWC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(HOCHMAN-VIGIL /LUNDSTROM)
(47)	HOUSE BILL 243/a	INTERSTATE MEDICAL LICENSURE COMPACT / SJC AMENDED	(MATTHEWS/ARMSTRONG)
BUSINES	SS ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE		
(1)	SENATE MEMORIAL 4	"ALS AWARENESS DAY"	(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)
(2)	SENATE MEMORIAL 5	"ACEQUIA DAY"	(CAMPOS)
(3)	SENATE MEMORIAL 7	"LOWRIDER DAY"	(JARAMILLO)
(4)	SENATE MEMORIAL 17	ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION	(CAMPOS)
(5)	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3	"NEW MEXICO TRIO PROGRAMS DAY"	(RUBIO)